
                TENDER NOTICE

TENDER REFERENCE NUMBER: WUC 052 (2024)

TENDER TITLE: PROCUREMENT OF A CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE FEASIBILITY 
STUDY AND DETAIL DESIGN OF SHOSHONG WASTEWATER PROJECT

PROCURING ENTITY: Water Utilities Corporation

1. Sealed Tender offers are invited for Procurement of a Consultancy Services for The Feasibility Study and Detail 
Design Of Shoshong Wastewater Project.

2. Procurement Method is: OPEN DOMESTIC BIDDING 

3. Tenderers must, in order to be considered for the award of the contract, be registered with the Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority (PPRA) in the following categories:

Code: 303 – Civil Engineering Services 

 Sub Code: 08 – Irrigation, water supply and sanitation/sewerage
4. This tender is reserved for Citizen Owned Contractors in line with Section 76 of the Public Procurement Act. 

5. Preference margins will be applied to qualifying bidders in line with the prescribed Preference Schemes: Economic 
Diversification Drive (EDD)

6. Tender documents shall be obtained by visiting web address https://www.wuc.bw/wuc-tenders-new. Online 
documents will be available for purchase from 5 July 2024.

7. A non-refundable deposit of P500.00 payable to Water Utilities Corporation. Youth (18 – 35) owned Companies 
shall pay half price. Bidders are to process payment on the website.

8. Contact Persons: Senior Manager Supply Chain, Contact: Z Mmolawa/ K Chengeta, Tel: 360 4407

Email: procurement@wuc.bw   

9. A compulsory Site visit meeting with representatives of the Procuring Entity will take place at Shoshong on the 12 
July 2024 at 1000hrs. The assembly point shall be at Shoshong Water Utilities Corporation Office where the site 
visit will commence. (Tenderers should arrive at or before 1000 hrs.)

10. Queries relating to this tender should be addressed to the Senior Manager-Supply Chain at procurement@wuc.bw 
and should reach the office not later than ten (10) days before the tender closing date.

11. The closing date and time for receipt of sealed tender offers is 1400hrs hours on 8th August 2024. 

12. Late tender offers will not be accepted.

13. The Bid Submission Method is: Two Envelope Submission in which the sealed original and all the sealed copies of 
the Technical Offer are placed in one separate sealed envelope, whilst the sealed original and all the sealed copies 
of the Financial Offer are enclosed in another separate sealed envelope. The two sealed envelopes are then placed 
in one outer securely sealed envelope. 

One (1) original tender document marked ORIGINAL, two (2) duplicate copies of the original document marked COPY all 
in one sealed envelope clearly marked: “Tender Reference No. WUC 052 (2024) PROCUREMENT OF A CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES FOR THE FEASIBILITY STUDY AND DETAIL DESIGN OF SHOSHONG WASTEWATER PROJECT”

shall be delivered to: The Senior Manager: Supply Chain, Tender Room, Water Utilities Corporation, Sedibeng House, 
Plot 17530, Luthuli Road, Old Industrial Site, Gaborone, Botswana

The name and address of the bidder should be clearly marked on the envelope.

The Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Standardised Conditions of Tender for Services shall apply to this procurement, 
for which all the applicable Tender Data is contained in the tender documents. 

TENDER REFERENCE NUMBER: WUC 015 (2024)
TENDER TITLE: REFURBISHMENT OF GLEN VALLEY 
WASTEWATER SLUDGE TREATMENT PLANT

PROCURING ENTITY: Water Utilities Corporation

1. Sealed Tender offers are invited for the Refurbishment of Glen Valley 
Wastewater Sludge Treatment Plant.

2.  The Works Contract will include the following:

a) Refurbishment, Supplying, Installation, and Commissioning of 
Sludge treatment plant process components. 

b) Mechanical
c) Electrical Control and Instrumentation

3. Procurement Method is: OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING  

4. Tenderers who are domiciled in Botswana must, in order to be considered 
for the award of the contract, be registered with the Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority in the following codes and subcodes:

Code: 08-Mechanical Engineering Works and Maintenance, 
 Sub Code: 11-Pumps and munchers, Grade E.
Or Equivalent Registration from Country of origin in similar codes for 

the works.

5. International bidders must provide a document defining their 
constitution or legal status, place of registration and their principal 
place of business.

6. The tender shall be open to local and international companies.

7. International Bidders are required to subcontract a minimum of 
30% to citizen owned companies. 

8. A Compulsory Site Visit with representatives of the Procuring Entity 
will take on the 7th June 2024 at 10:00 hrs and the assembly point 
shall be Gaborone Glen Valley Sewage Treatment Plant. (Tenderers 
should arrive at or before 10:00hrs).

9. Contact Persons: Senior Manager Supply Chain Contact: Z 
Mmolawa/ K Chengeta
Tel: 360 4407
Email: procurement@wuc.bw  

10. Tender documents shall be obtained by visiting web address https://
www.wuc.bw/wuc-tenders-new. Documents will be available for 
purchase from 31st May 2024 

11. A non-refundable deposit of P2,000.00 payable to Water Utilities 
Corporation. Youth (18 – 35) owned Companies shall pay half price. 
Bidders are to process payment on the website.

12. Queries relating to this tender should be addressed to the Senior 
Manager-Supply Chain at procurement@wuc.bw and should reach the 
office not later than ten (10) days before the tender closing date. 

13. The closing date and time for receipt of sealed tender offers is 14:00 hrs 
on 11 July 2024. 

14. Late tender offers will not be accepted.

15. The Bid Submission Method is: One Envelope Submission
 
One (1) original tender document marked ORIGINAL; two (2) duplicate 
copies of the original document marked COPY all in one sealed envelope 
clearly marked: “Tender Reference WUC015 (2024) A WORKS 
CONTRACT FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF REFURBISHMENT OF GLEN 
VALLEY WASTEWATER SLUDGE TREATMENT PLANT

Bids shall be delivered to: The Senior Manager: Supply Chain, Tender 
Room, Water Utilities Corporation, Sedibeng House, Plot 17530, Luthuli 
Road, Old Industrial Site, Gaborone, Botswana

The name and address of the bidder should be clearly marked on the 
envelope.
 
The Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Standardized Conditions 
of Tender for Works shall apply to this procurement, for which all the 
applicable Tender Data is contained in the tender documents.

 
 

GABORONE HEAD OFFICE 
Sedibeng House, Lot 17530 Luthuli Road, Private Bag 00276, Gaborone 

Tel: 399 2500  |  Toll Free No. 0800 555 555  |  Email: contactcentre@wuc.bw 
 

 
     

  
   

 
 
 

 
  

 

 
  

    

 

 

TENDER REFERENCE NUMBER: WUC 017 (2024)

TENDER TITLE: PROCUREMENT OF TRUCKS, 
TRAILERS, WATER TANKERS, VACUUM TANKERS, 
BOAT, AIR BOAT, ALL TERRIAN VEHICLES, 
TRACTOR LOADER BACKHOE TO WATER 
UTILITIES CORPORATION

PROCURING ENTITY: Water Utilities Corporation

Tender Notice
29 MAY 2024

 
 

GABORONE HEAD OFFICE 
Sedibeng House, Lot 17530 Luthuli Road, Private Bag 00276, Gaborone 

Tel: 399 2500  |  Toll Free No. 0800 555 555  |  Email: contactcentre@wuc.bw 
 

 
     

  
   

 
 
 

 
  

 

 
  

    

 

 

Sealed Tender offers are invited for the procurement of; Supply Of Trucks, Water 
Tankers, Vacuum Tankers, Trailers, Tractor Loader Backhoe, Boat, Air Boat, All 
Terrain Vehicles To Water Utilities Corporation.

Procurement Method is: OPEN DOMESTIC BIDDING  

Tenderers, to be considered for the award of the contract, be registered with the 
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority in the following categories:

Code: 208 - Transport Equipment and Accessories
Sub codes:  01 - Motor Vehicles, spares, and accessories
 02 - Automobile, spares, and accessories,
 03 - Earthmoving equipment, spares, and accessories
 07 - Trailers, Animal Drawn Vehicles
 08 - Boats
 09 - Motorcycles and Quad Bikes

This tender is reserved for 100% Citizen Owned Contractors in line with Section 
76 of the Public Procurement Act. 

Preference margins will be applied to qualifying bidders in line with the prescribed 
Preference Schemes. Economic Diversification Drive (EDD).

Contact Persons: Senior Manager Supply Chain 
Contact: Z Mmolawa/ K Chengeta
Tel: 360 4407
Email: procurement@wuc.bw  

Tender documents shall be obtained by visiting web address https://www.wuc.
bw/wuc-tenders-new. Documents will be available for purchase from 3rd June 
2024. 

A non-refundable deposit of P5,000.00 payable to Water Utilities Corporation. 
Youth (18 – 35) owned Companies shall pay half price. Bidders are to process 
payment on the website.

Queries relating to this tender should be addressed to the Senior Manager-Supply 
Chain at procurement@wuc.bw and should reach the office not later than ten 
(10) days before the tender closing date. 

The closing date and time for receipt of sealed tender offers is 14:00 hrs on 
11 July 2024. 

Late tender offers will not be accepted.

The Bid Submission Method is: One Envelope Submission
 
One (1) original tender document marked ORIGINAL; two (2) duplicate copies of the 
original document marked COPY all in one sealed envelope clearly marked: “Tender 
Reference WUC017 (2024 PROCUREMENT OF TRUCKS, TRAILERS, WATER 
TANKERS, VACUUM TANKERS, BOAT, AIR BOAT, ALL TERRIAN VEHICLES, 
TRACTOR LOADER BACKHOE TO WATER UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Bids shall be delivered to: The Senior Manager: Supply Chain, Tender Room, 
Water Utilities Corporation, Sedibeng House, Plot 17530, Luthuli Road, Old 
Industrial Site, Gaborone, Botswana

The name and address of the bidder should be clearly marked on the envelope.
 
The Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Standardized Conditions 
of Tender for Supplies shall apply to this procurement, for which all the 
applicable Tender Data is contained in the tender documents.

GABORONE HEAD OFFICE 

Sedibeng House, Lot 17530 Luthuli Road, Private Bag 00276, Gaborone 

Tel: 399 2500  |  Toll Free No. 0800 555 555  |  Email: contactcentre@wuc.bw 
 


